









## The 22<sup>nd</sup> Sarawak Premier Cup Sarawak International Junior Golf Championship 2022

## **FACT SHEET**

1. Date: 29th November 2022 – 1st December 2022

2. Venue: Eastwood Valley Golf & Country Club

Lot 1379 Block 17, KBLD

98000 Miri, Sarawak, Malaysia.

Tel No: 6085-421010 Fax No: 6085-430515

Email: info@eastwoodvalley.com

3. Format of Play: 54 Holes Stroke Play

4. Event Schedule: Pls refer to table below

Date	Time	Programme of the Day
Monday, 28th November 2022	0700-1500 hrs	Registration and Practice Round (Players must leave the course by 3.00 p.m.
Monday, 28 <sup>th</sup> November 2022	1530-1800 hrs	Team Manager Meeting Venue: Eastwood Valley Golf & Country Club
Monday, 28 <sup>th</sup> November 2022	1900 hrs	Welcoming Dinner at Imperial Palace Miri Sarawak Lot 1120, Block 7, Jalan Sehati, MCLD 98000 Miri Sarawak
Tuesday, 29 <sup>th</sup> November 2022	0700 hrs	1 <sup>st</sup> Round Championship

Wednesday, 30 <sup>th</sup> November 2022	0700 hrs	2 <sup>nd</sup> Round Championship  *cut off to 50% for boys and 50% for girls based on first 36 holes aggregate gross score
Thursday, 1st December 2022	0700 hrs	Final Round of Championship
Thursday, 1st December 2022	1300 hrs	Prize Giving Ceremony
Friday, 2n December 2022		Departure – Bon voyage

5. Official Patrice Round: 28th November 2022 - Complimentary Green fee

Players need to pay for their buggy and caddy fee at RM100.00 on twin

sharing basis.

6. Registration Day: All players are required to register either in person at the Eastwood Valley

Golf & Country Club or by telephone at 085-421010 before 1500 on 28th

November 2022.

7. Caddies: Only Group C can engage caddy for the tournament

8. Practice Range: Open from 6.00 am to 6.00 pm. Payment for range ball is by cash at RM14.00

per 100 balls - 40 bays

9. Food and Beverages: Complimentary breakfast and lunch will be provided on competition day for

all players.

10. Bag Storage: Available at the Club – Eastwood Valley Golf & Country Club

11. Locker: Available at the Club –Eastwood Valley Golf & Country Club

12. Official Hotel: Imperial Palace Miri Sarawak – Lot 1120 Block 7, Jalan Sehati, MCLD, 98000

Miri Sarawak

Phone No: 6085-437799 Fax No: 6085-437733 Email address: <a href="mailto:ihmyy@imperial.com.my">ihmyy@imperial.com.my</a>

Room Rate: RM200.00 per night including breakfast (Single/Twin)

13. Allowed: Distance Measuring Devices may be used during the tournament

14. Prohibited: All players are prohibited from smoking and

consuming alcoholic drinks at all times.

15. Dress code: All players are required to observe the dress code and the Rules and

**Regulations of the Club** 

16. Team Manager: Team Manager may follow players by using buggies under own expenses.

Buggies to stay on track at all times. Strictly no advice to be given to players

17. Insurance: All players and officials must be covered with golf insurance

18. Airport Pick Up: Transport will be provided.

19. Yardage Book: Not available

## **NOMINATED PLAYERS**

1. Nominated Player: Two Boys and Two Girls nominated players from each countries

2. Entry Fee: No entry Fee will be charged

3. Daily Refreshment: All nominated players will be provided with free breakfast & lunch

4. Transportation: Transportation will be provided

5. Driving Range Ball: Range Balls will be provided

6. Yardage Book: Not available